
Time Division Location Home Away
Saturday 8/16/2025 12:00 FR #1 PYAA 2 PICK Ranger Buckeyes 

Week 1 Saturday 8/23/2025 Time Division Location Home Away
9:00 SR Scioto Darby Bengals Seahawks
10:30 SR Scioto Darby Raiders Wildcats 
12:00 SR Scioto Darby Jags Ravens 

9:00 SR Station Chiefs Panthers
10:30 JR Station Cowboys Browns
12:00 FR #2 PYAA 2 Pick Peppard Buckeyes

JR Jets BYE

Saturday 8/30/2025 12:00 FR #3 Scioto Darby Buckeyes Lanc Pessel 

Week 2 Saturday 9/6/2025 Time Division Location Home Away
9:00 SR Scioto Darby Chiefs Jags
10:30 SR Scioto Darby Seahawks Raiders
12:00 SR Scioto Darby Bengals Wildcats 

9:00 JR Station Browns Jets
10:30 SR Station Ravens Panthers
12:00 FR #4 Station Buckeyes Pick Ranger 

Sunday 9/7/2025 3:00 JR UAHS  Turf E UA Romans Cowboys 

Week 3 Saturday 9/13/2025 Time Division Location Home Away
9:00 SR Scioto Darby Ravens Seahawks
10:30 SR Scioto Darby Bengals Raiders
12:00 JR Scioto Darby Jets Cowboys

9:00 SR Station Wildcats Chiefs
10:30 SR Station Panthers Jags
12:00 FR #5 Station Buckeyes PICK Peppard

Sunday 9/14/2025 3:00 JR UAHS Turf E UA Sauer Browns



Week 4 Saturday 9/20/2025 Time Division Location Home Away
9:00 SR Scioto Darby Panthers Seahawks
10:30 SR Scioto Darby Chiefs Bengals 
12:00 SR Scioto Darby Wildcats Jags

9:00 JR Station Browns Cowboys
10:30 SR Station Raiders Ravens

Sunday 9/21/2025 3:00 JR UAHS Turf E UA Mcbride Jets
9/21/2025 2:00 FR #6 LANC 2 LANC Pessel Buckeyes 

Week 5 Saturday 9/27/2025 Time Division Location Home Away
9:00 SR Scioto Darby Panthers Wildcats
10:30 JR Scioto Darby Jets Browns
12:00 SR Scioto Darby Chiefs Raiders

9:00 SR Station Ravens Bengals
10:30 JR Station Jags Seahawks
TBD Fr #7 TBD TBD TBD

Monday 9/29/2025 5:30 JR Northam PRK UA Stafford Cowboys

week 6 Saturday 10/4/2025 Time Division Location Home Away
9:00 JR Scioto Darby Cowboys Jets
10:30 SR Scioto Darby Jags Bengals
12:00 SR Scioto Darby Raiders Panthers

9:00 SR Station Seahawks Wildcats
10:30 SR Station Ravens Chiefs

Sunday 10/5/2025 1:00 JR UAHS Turf W Wein PRK Browns

week 7 Saturday 10/11/2025 Time Division Location Home Away
9:00 JR Scioto Darby TBD TBD
10:30 SR Scioto Darby Wildcats Ravens
12:00 SR Scioto Darby Panthers Bengals

9:00 SR Station Jags Raiders
10:30 SR Station Seahawks Chiefs
12:00 SR

Sunday 10/12/2025 3pm JR UAHS Turf E UA Jones TBD



Week 8 Saturday 10/18/2025 Times and 
9:00 JR Scioto Darby TBD TBD
10:30 SR Scioto Darby TBD TBD
12:00 SR Scioto Darby TBD TBD

9:00 SR Station TBD TBD
10:30 SR Station TBD TBD

Sunday 10/19/2025 3:00 JR UAHS Turf W UA Menker TBD 
*schedule is subject to changes 
PYAA Location- 630 Hill Rd N Pickerington OH
Lancaster Location- Fulton Field 1312 Granville Pike Lancaster OH 43130
Hilliard Locations 

Scioto Darby Elementary  5380 Scioto Darby Rd Hilliard OH
Hilliard Station 6th Grade School   5600 Scioto Darby Rd Hilliard OH 

UA Upper Arlington Locations -Upper arlington HS 1625 Zollinger Rd, Upper Arlington, OH 43221
Northham Park 1880 Northham Rd Upper Arlington OH 


